Share certificates for the new eSun Consideration Shares, and cheques for cash entitlements of
Scheme Shareholders who validly elected the Partial Cash Alternative, will be sent by ordinary post
in postage pre-paid envelopes to the persons entitled thereto at their respective registered addresses
(or, in the case of joint holders, to the registered address of that joint holder whose name then stands
first in the register of members of MAGHL in respect of the joint holding) at their own risk, by
Monday, 27 March, 2023.

Dealings of the new eSun Consideration Shares on the Main Board will commence at 9:00 a.m. on
Tuesday, 28 March, 2023.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF ESUN UPON THE ALLOTMENT AND ISSUE OF THE
ESUN CONSIDERATION SHARES

On the assumption that there is no other change in the shareholding of eSun, the table below sets out
the shareholding structure of eSun as at the date of this joint announcement and immediately upon the
Issue of New eSun Shares:

As at the date of
this joint announcement

Immediately upon
the Issue of New eSun Shares

eSun Shareholders
No. of

eSun Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total issued
eSun Shares

No. of
eSun Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total issued
eSun Shares

(%) (Note 1) (%) (Note 1)

Existing eSun Shareholders
LSD 1,113,260,072 74.62 1,113,260,072 63.40
Dr. Peter Lam (Note 2) 2,794,443 0.19 2,794,443 0.16
Mr. Lester Lam (Note 3) 2,794,443 0.19 2,794,443 0.16
Yu Cheuk Yi & Yu Siu Yuk (Note 4) 149,864,000 10.05 149,864,000 8.53
Other existing eSun Shareholders 223,141,640 14.95 223,141,640 12.71

Sub-total 1,491,854,598 100.00 1,491,854,598 84.96

Scheme Shareholders
Anglo Chinese (Note 5) — — 1,562,500 0.09
Mr. Cheung (Note 6) — — 16,666,666 0.95
Disinterested Scheme Shareholders (Note 7) — — 245,793,102 14.00

Sub-total — — 264,022,268 15.04

Total 1,491,854,598 100.00 1,755,876,866 100.00

Public eSun Shareholders (Note 8) 223,141,640 14.95 637,027,908 36.28

- 4 -

Notes:

1. All percentages in the above table are approximations.

2. As at the date of this joint announcement, (i) the Offeror is directly wholly-owned by eSun, which is

indirectly owned as to approximately 74.62% by LSD, which is in turn directly and indirectly owned

as to approximately 53.19% by LSG, which is in turn directly and indirectly owned as to

approximately 41.93% by Dr. Peter Lam, a director of the Offeror and the chairman and an executive

director of MAGHL; and (ii) Dr. Peter Lam holds 2,794,443 eSun Shares as beneficial owner.

Dr. Peter Lam is also the chairman and an executive director of LSD and LSG.